

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2011 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 11, 2011**

Revised 5-24-11

										<b>Total Bid</b>	
<b>Sale 29-10</b>											
	Species/Cords	<b>RedPine</b>									
	Estimated Volume	<b>1040</b>									
<b>Logger</b>											
	<b>Biewer WI Sawmill Inc.</b>	<b>\$74.75</b>								<b>\$ 77,740.00</b>	
	Schloer Logging Inc.	\$62.00								\$ 64,480.00	
	Futurewood	\$61.45								\$ 63,908.00	
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging	\$61.23								\$ 63,679.20	
	Grindstone Enterprises LLC	\$56.75								\$ 59,020.00	
	Ericson Logging	\$55.00								\$ 57,200.00	
	Suzan Logging	\$52.80								\$ 54,912.00	
	Bruce Burmeister	\$39.50								\$ 41,080.00	
	Hoyt Logging	\$39.26								\$ 40,830.40	
	Rich Good Logging & Trucking LLC	\$37.51								\$ 39,010.40	
<b>Sale 34-10</b>											
	Species/Cords	<b>JackPine</b>	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>ScrubOak</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd</b>						
	Estimated Volume	<b>258</b>	<b>191</b>	<b>117</b>	<b>156</b>						
<b>Logger</b>											
	<b>Sappi/SD Warren Company</b>	<b>\$43.34</b>	<b>\$43.34</b>	<b>\$43.34</b>	<b>\$43.34</b>					<b>\$ 31,291.48</b>	
	Grindstone Enterprises LLC	\$50.75	\$40.75	\$17.50	\$38.50					\$ 28,930.25	
	Dane E. Amundson	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$38.00					\$ 26,563.00	
	Futurewood	\$44.65	\$32.65	\$15.65	\$32.65					\$ 24,680.30	
	CJL Transfer Inc.	\$40.00	\$32.00	\$11.00	\$40.00					\$ 23,959.00	
	Cliff Johnson LLC	\$37.69	\$34.50	\$18.00	\$34.50					\$ 23,801.52	
	Rasp Logging	\$36.50	\$31.00	\$19.00	\$30.00					\$ 22,241.00	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$35.00	\$28.00	\$15.00	\$25.00					\$ 20,033.00	
<b>Sale 35-10</b>											
	Species/Cords/MBF	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>RedMaple</b>	<b>BalsamFir</b>	<b>RedPine</b>	<b>WhtSprc</b>	<b>WhtSprc /MBF</b>	<b>WhitePine</b>	<b>WhtPine /MBF</b>		
	Estimated Volume	<b>1996</b>	<b>543</b>	<b>329</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>110</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>84</b>	<b>14</b>		
<b>Logger</b>											
	<b>Sappi/SD Warren Company</b>	<b>\$32.77</b>	<b>\$32.77</b>	<b>\$32.77</b>	<b>\$32.77</b>	<b>\$32.77</b>	<b>\$81.80</b>	<b>\$32.77</b>	<b>\$90.00</b>	<b>\$ 112,988.84</b>	
<b>Sale 36-10</b>											
	Species/Cords/MBF	<b>RedOak</b>	<b>RedOak/MBF</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd/MBF</b>	<b>Aspen</b>					
	Estimated Volume	<b>1201</b>	<b>255</b>	<b>1058</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>402</b>					
<b>Logger</b>											
	<b>Theodore Strzok Logging</b>	<b>\$22.00</b>	<b>\$270.00</b>	<b>\$37.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$36.00</b>					<b>\$ 154,890.00</b>
	Weyerhaeuser NR Company	\$15.12	\$315.00	\$30.00	\$175.00	\$22.00					\$ 146,068.12
	Futurewood	\$17.65	\$250.00	\$22.65	\$125.00	\$22.65					\$ 123,016.65
	Tri-State Lumber & Land, Inc.	\$15.12	\$253.59	\$18.00	\$253.60	\$21.60					\$ 120,695.77
<b>Sale 38-10</b>											
	Species/Cords/MBF	<b>MxdHrdwd</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd /MBF</b>	<b>RedOak</b>	<b>RedOak/MBF</b>	<b>WhiteBirch</b>	<b>Basswood</b>	<b>Basswood /MBF</b>	<b>Aspen</b>		
	Estimated Volume	<b>643</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>375</b>	<b>111</b>	<b>177</b>	<b>155</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>74</b>		
<b>Logger</b>											
	<b>Park Falls Hardwoods</b>	<b>\$33.00</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>\$370.00</b>	<b>\$33.00</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>\$ 92,480.00</b>	
	North Country Lumber	\$38.00	\$160.00	\$22.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$8.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$ 78,994.00	
	Weyerhaeuser NR Company	\$29.50	\$240.00	\$18.91	\$331.00	\$20.00	\$6.00	\$160.00	\$22.50	\$ 77,975.75	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$36.00	\$150.00	\$23.00	\$225.00	\$34.00	\$3.25	\$130.00	\$36.00	\$ 71,883.75	
	Tri-State Lumber & Land Inc.	\$22.02	\$263.58	\$18.91	\$263.58	\$15.37	\$2.57	\$263.64	\$19.20	\$ 65,858.39	
	Futurewood	\$22.65	\$70.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$17.65	\$3.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$ 46,353.00	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2011 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 11, 2011**

Revised 5-24-11

											<b>Total Bid</b>	
<b>Sale 39-10</b>												
	Species/Cords/MBF	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Maple</u>	<u>White Birch</u>						
	Estimated Volume	<u>680</u>	<u>63</u>	<u>554</u>	<u>400</u>	<u>155</u>						
<b>Logger</b>												
	<b>Cliff Johnson LLC</b>	<b>\$28.25</b>	<b>\$290.00</b>	<b>\$43.50</b>	<b>\$43.50</b>	<b>\$27.50</b>					<b>\$ 83,241.50</b>	
	Futurewood	\$28.20	\$250.00	\$40.20	\$38.65	\$26.65					\$ 76,787.55	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$32.00	\$250.00	\$35.10	\$37.00	\$31.00					\$ 76,560.40	
	Theodore Strozok Logging	\$24.00	\$230.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$33.00					\$ 74,085.00	
	Tri-State Lumber & Land Inc.	\$21.00	\$238.48	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$21.60					\$ 59,272.24	
<b>Sale 40-10</b>												
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>ScrubOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>							
	Estimated Volume	<u>867</u>	<u>260</u>	<u>167</u>	<u>129</u>							
<b>Logger</b>												
	<b>Sappi/SD Warren Company</b>	<b>\$43.97</b>	<b>\$43.97</b>	<b>\$43.97</b>	<b>\$43.97</b>					<b>\$ 62,569.31</b>		
	Jamie Peters Logging	\$41.70	\$45.00	\$26.30	\$45.00					\$ 58,051.00		
	Dane E. Amundson	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$43.00					\$ 57,402.00		
	T & T Logging	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$30.00					\$ 56,625.00		
	Futurewood	\$43.75	\$45.50	\$13.50	\$28.50					\$ 55,692.25		
	Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$30.00					\$ 54,055.00		
	Brilla Timber Products	\$34.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$38.00					\$ 49,790.00		
	Radlinger Logging LLC	\$34.02	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$32.00					\$ 47,828.34		
	CJL Transfer Inc.	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$35.00					\$ 47,300.00		
	Cliff Johnson LLC	\$22.75	\$27.63	\$11.75	\$17.75					\$ 31,160.05		
<b>Sale 42-10</b>												
	Species/Cords/MBF	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>MxdHrdw/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>BA/MBF</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>OR/MBF</u>	<u>BalFir</u>	<u>WhtPn</u>	<u>RdPn</u>	
	Estimated Volume	<u>1,242</u>	<u>732</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>22</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>207</u>	<u>103</u>	<u>136</u>	<u>59</u>	<u>72</u>	
<b>Logger</b>												
	<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>\$24.00</b>	<b>\$25.50</b>	<b>\$111.00</b>	<b>\$3.70</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>\$20.15</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>	<b>\$14.25</b>	<b>\$18.00</b>	<b>\$22.00</b>	<b>\$ 82,367.45</b>
<b>Sale 43-10</b>												
	Species/Cords/MBF	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>MxdHrdw/MBF</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>OR/MBF</u>	<u>WhiteBirch</u>					
	Estimated Volume	<u>58</u>	<u>389</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>343</u>	<u>143</u>	<u>44</u>					
<b>Logger</b>												
<b>Park Falls Hardwoods - Winning Bidder. Post Sale Requested a Whole Tree Ton Sale (see below)</b>												
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$38.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$23.00	\$280.00	\$38.00					\$ 69,465.00
	Weyerhaeuser NR Company	\$28.25	\$29.00	\$175.00	\$23.17	\$285.00	\$24.60					\$ 65,154.21
	CJL Transfer Inc.	\$34.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$34.00	\$216.00	\$40.00					\$ 63,522.00
	Tri-State Lumber & Land Inc.	\$28.25	\$28.92	\$253.52	\$23.17	\$253.51	\$24.59					\$ 61,716.93
	Futurewood	\$30.25	\$30.25	\$120.00	\$23.25	\$225.00	\$30.25					\$ 56,682.50
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>MxdHrdw/MBF</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>OR/MBF</u>	<u>WhiteBirch</u>					
	Estimated Volume	<u>167</u>	<u>1,415</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>1,179</u>	<u>143</u>	<u>149</u>					
<b>Logger</b>												
	<b>Park Falls Hardwoods</b>	<b>\$10.42</b>	<b>\$9.08</b>	<b>\$7.28</b>	<b>\$8.86</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>	<b>\$390.00</b>					<b>\$ 83,061.60</b>
<b>Sale 05-11</b>												
	Species/Cords	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>ScrubOak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>						
	Estimated Volume	<u>909</u>	<u>109</u>	<u>89</u>	<u>32</u>	<u>401</u>						
<b>Logger</b>												
	<b>NewPage Corporation</b>	<b>\$61.15</b>	<b>\$61.15</b>	<b>\$34.78</b>	<b>\$34.78</b>	<b>\$34.78</b>					<b>\$ 80,405.86</b>	
	Schloer Logging Inc.	\$62.00	\$62.00	\$18.00	\$35.00	\$35.00					\$ 79,873.00	
	Rich Good Logging & Trucking LLC	\$57.61	\$57.61	\$22.10	\$29.71	\$38.51					\$ 77,007.11	
	Cliff Johnson LLC	\$52.03	\$55.84	\$22.75	\$45.50	\$48.83					\$ 76,443.41	
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging	\$56.23	\$73.10	\$10.00	\$33.23	\$35.23					\$ 75,161.56	
	Grindstone Enterprises LLC	\$56.35	\$46.35	\$17.50	\$39.50	\$37.50					\$ 74,133.30	
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$54.60	\$65.49	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$35.00					\$ 73,704.81	
	Radlinger Logging, Inc.	\$56.00	\$62.00	\$15.00	\$28.02	\$34.02					\$ 73,535.66	
	Futurewood	\$58.65	\$44.65	\$12.65	\$20.00	\$33.65					\$ 73,439.20	
	Dane E. Amundson	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$43.00					\$ 71,648.00	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2011 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 11, 2011**

Revised 5-24-11

						<b>Total Bid</b>	
Northland Logging & Construction	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$ 69,205.00	
Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking	\$55.00	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$ 67,060.00	
CJL Transfer Inc	\$44.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$ 64,746.00	
Carlson Timber Products Inc.	\$15.25	\$15.25	\$5.00	\$15.25	\$8.00	\$ 57,471.50	
Priem's Forest Products	\$48.50	\$48.50	\$12.50	\$25.00	\$12.50	\$ 56,298.00	
Rasp Logging	\$37.50	\$37.50	\$19.00	\$31.50	\$21.00	\$ 49,295.00	
Species/Tons	<b>JackPine</b>	<b>RedPine</b>	<b>ScrubOak</b>	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd</b>		
Estimated Volume	<b>2,475</b>	<b>321</b>	<b>332</b>	<b>90</b>	<b>1,475</b>		
<b>Logger</b>							
T & T Logging Inc.	\$16.09	\$17.07	\$7.29	\$17.33	\$15.38	\$ 71,967.70	
<b>Sale 06-11</b>							
Species/Cords/MBF	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd/MBF</b>	<b>RedOak</b>	<b>RedOak/MBF</b>	<b>BalsamFir</b>	
Estimated Volume	<b>463</b>	<b>906</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>78</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>18</b>	
<b>Logger</b>							
Sappi/SD Warren Company	\$38.67	\$38.67	\$150.00	\$38.67	\$350.00	\$38.67	\$ 70,851.55
North Country	\$32.00	\$36.00	\$160.00	\$22.00	\$280.00	\$25.00	\$ 61,478.00
Species/Tons/MBF	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd/MBF</b>	<b>RedOak</b>	<b>RedOak/MBF</b>	<b>BalsamFir</b>	
Estimated Volume	<b>1,384</b>	<b>2,871</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>280</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>52</b>	
<b>Logger</b>							
<b>T &amp; T Logging, Inc.</b>	<b>\$19.55</b>	<b>\$15.23</b>	<b>\$175.00</b>	<b>\$7.26</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$9.00</b>	<b>\$ 84,308.33</b>
Priem's Forest Products	\$10.05	\$10.05	\$114.00	\$6.10	\$192.00	\$6.10	\$ 52,989.95
<b>Sale 07-11</b>							
Species/Cords	<b>ScrubOak</b>	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>JackPine</b>				
Estimated Volume	<b>249</b>	<b>218</b>	<b>26</b>				
<b>Logger</b>							
<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>\$20.65</b>	<b>\$33.65</b>	<b>\$40.65</b>				<b>\$ 13,534.45</b>
Brian Olby Logging	\$23.50	\$30.00	\$37.50				\$ 13,366.50
Country Trucking & Logging	\$20.25	\$30.15	\$37.40				\$ 12,587.35
Sappi/SD Warren Company	\$12.15	\$35.00	\$37.40				\$ 11,627.75
Brilla Timber Products	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$38.00				\$ 11,263.00
<b>Sale 08-11</b>							
Species/Tons/MBF	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd</b>	<b>Spruce/Fir</b>	<b>Ash/MBF</b>			
Estimated Volume	<b>2,799</b>	<b>2,225</b>	<b>268</b>	<b>22</b>			
<b>Logger</b>							
<b>B &amp; B Logging</b>	<b>\$8.76</b>	<b>\$8.76</b>	<b>\$8.76</b>	<b>\$85.00</b>			<b>\$ 48,227.92</b>
<b>Sale 09-11</b>							
Species/Cords	<b>JackPine</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd</b>					
Estimated Volume	<b>741</b>	<b>32</b>					
<b>Logger</b>							
<b>Ericson Logging</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>	<b>\$18.00</b>					<b>\$ 45,036.00</b>
Grindstone Enterprises LLC	\$56.75	\$19.50					\$ 42,675.75
Rich Good Logging & Trucking LLC	\$52.10	\$25.10					\$ 42,346.00
Futurewood	\$56.65	\$10.00					\$ 42,297.65
G.A. Dalbeck Logging	\$56.23	\$15.00					\$ 42,146.43
Suzan Logging	\$54.05	\$24.15					\$ 40,823.85
Radlinger Logging LLC	\$52.12	\$10.00					\$ 38,940.92
Cliff Johnson LLC	\$50.03	\$23.10					\$ 37,811.43
Northland Logging & Construction	\$48.00	\$40.00					\$ 36,848.00
Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$48.18	\$30.00					\$ 36,661.38
Priem's Forest Products	\$48.50	\$20.00					\$ 36,578.50
Hoyt Logging	\$46.10	\$26.70					\$ 35,014.50
Species/Tons	<b>JackPine</b>	<b>MxdHrdwd</b>					
Estimated Volume	<b>2,030</b>	<b>149</b>					
<b>Logger</b>							

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2011 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 11, 2011**

Revised 5-24-11

			<b>Total Bid</b>
T & T Logging Inc	\$16.09	\$11.48	\$ 34,373.22
Carlson Timber Products	\$13.25	\$5.00	\$ 27,642.50

**Sale 10-11**

Species/Cords	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>
Estimated Volume	<b>2,868</b>	<b>11</b>

<b>Logger</b>			
<b>Schloer Logging LLC</b>	<b>\$62.00</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>\$ 178,091.00</b>
Ericson Logging	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$ 172,465.00
Rich Good Logging & Trucking LLC	\$57.61	\$25.10	\$ 166,329.88
Grindstone Enterprises LLC	\$56.35	\$31.25	\$ 161,955.55
Futurewood	\$56.25	\$12.00	\$ 161,457.00
Suzan Logging	\$53.75	\$53.75	\$ 154,746.25
G.A. Dalbeck Logging	\$53.10	\$38.50	\$ 152,714.30
Radlinger Logging LLC	\$52.12	\$6.24	\$ 149,548.80
Priem's Forest Products	\$48.50	\$20.00	\$ 139,318.00
Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$47.15	\$30.00	\$ 135,556.20

Species/Tons	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>
Estimated Volume	<b>8,012</b>	<b>44</b>

<b>Logger</b>			
T & T Logging Inc.	\$16.09	\$7.27	\$ 129,232.96
Carlson Timber Products Inc.	\$15.25	\$6.50	\$ 122,469.00

**Sale 11-11**

Species/Cords/MBF	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>
Estimated Volume	<b>506</b>	<b>339</b>	<b>48</b>	<b>195</b>

<b>Logger</b>					
<b>Cliff Johnson LLC</b>	<b>\$46.01</b>	<b>\$28.25</b>	<b>\$290.00</b>	<b>\$45.30</b>	<b>\$ 55,611.31</b>
Sappi/SD Warren Company	\$43.25	\$43.25	\$200.00	\$43.25	\$ 54,580.00
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$192.00	\$40.00	\$ 50,816.00
Jamie Peters Logging	\$38.00	\$24.00	\$302.00	\$40.00	\$ 49,660.00
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$41.00	\$24.00	\$220.00	\$41.00	\$ 47,437.00
Brilla Timber Products	\$34.00	\$32.00	\$240.00	\$38.00	\$ 46,982.00
Futurewood	\$36.65	\$25.65	\$225.00	\$26.65	\$ 43,237.00
Schloer Logging LLC	\$34.00	\$19.00	\$200.00	\$38.00	\$ 40,655.00
Rasp Logging	\$31.00	\$25.10	\$210.00	\$28.00	\$ 39,734.00
Country Trucking & Logging	\$30.15	\$25.30	\$225.00	\$17.25	\$ 38,006.52
Jonathan Grube	\$30.08	\$25.00	\$198.53	\$23.08	\$ 37,725.52

**Sale 12-11**

Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>
Estimated Volume	<b>819</b>	<b>596</b>	<b>195</b>	<b>132</b>

<b>Logger</b>					
<b>Sappi/SD Warren Company</b>	<b>\$33.07</b>	<b>\$33.07</b>	<b>\$33.07</b>	<b>\$33.07</b>	<b>\$ 57,607.94</b>
Rasp Logging	\$31.50	\$30.10	\$21.00	\$21.50	\$ 50,671.10

**Sale 13-11**

Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>
Estimated Volume	<b>277</b>	<b>64</b>	<b>36</b>

<b>Logger</b>				
<b>Schloer Logging Inc.</b>	<b>\$58.00</b>	<b>\$58.00</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>\$ 20,858.00</b>
Grindstone Enterprises LLC	\$52.75	\$45.50	\$38.00	\$ 18,891.18
Ericson Logging	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$ 16,965.00
CJL Transfer Inc.	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$ 14,720.00
Rich Good Logging & Trucking LLC	\$28.10	\$28.10	\$22.50	\$ 10,392.11
Futurewood	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$ 9,396.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2011 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 11, 2011**

Revised 5-24-11

						<b>Total Bid</b>
<b>Sale 15-11</b>						
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>ScrubOak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedMaple</u>	<u>WhiteBirch</u>	<u>BalsamFir</u>
	Estimated Volume	<b>561</b>	<b>526</b>	<b>417</b>	<b>305</b>	<b>11</b>
<b>Logger</b>						
	<b>Sappi/SD Warren Company</b>	<b>\$33.07</b>	<b>\$33.07</b>	<b>\$33.07</b>	<b>\$33.07</b>	<b>\$33.07</b>
	Futurewood	\$21.65	\$28.65	\$27.65	\$32.65	\$10.00
	B & B Logging	\$22.51	\$38.51	\$16.51	\$28.51	\$12.51
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$25.52	\$26.55	\$12.55	\$17.89	\$10.00
<b>Sale 16-11</b>						
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>BalsamFir</u>			
	Estimated Volume	<b>177</b>	<b>43</b>			
<b>Logger</b>						
	<b>Brilla Timber Products</b>	<b>\$15.50</b>	<b>\$11.11</b>			<b>\$ 3,221.23</b>
<b>Sale 17-11</b>						
	<u>Species/Cords/MBF</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>WhiteBirch</u>	<u>BalsamFir</u>
	Estimated Volume	<b>222</b>	<b>343</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>120</b>	<b>54</b>
<b>Logger</b>						
	<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>\$15.25</b>	<b>\$22.50</b>	<b>\$120.00</b>	<b>\$22.50</b>	<b>\$16.25</b>
<b>Sale 18-11</b>						
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>ScrubOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>
	Estimated Volume	<b>218</b>	<b>75</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>36</b>
<b>Logger</b>						
	<b>Grindstone Enterprises LLC</b>	<b>\$49.75</b>	<b>\$49.75</b>	<b>\$35.50</b>	<b>\$17.50</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>
	Priem's Forest Products	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
	Rasp Logging	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$28.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
	Brilla Timber Products	\$32.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
<b>Sale 19-11</b>						
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>
	Estimated Volume	<b>716</b>	<b>113</b>	<b>138</b>	<b>240</b>	<b>179</b>
<b>Logger</b>						
	<b>Northland Logging &amp; Construction</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>
	Futurewood	\$56.65	\$50.50	\$35.50	\$35.50	\$12.50
	Dane E. Amundson	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$38.00	\$20.00
	CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$43.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$9.00
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$37.50	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$20.00
	Cliff Johnson LLC	\$35.69	\$32.84	\$32.75	\$31.80	\$8.75
<b>Sale 22-11</b>						
	<u>Species/Cords/MBF</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>BalsamFir</u>	<u>WhiteSpruce</u>	<u>WhiteSpruce</u>	
	Estimated Volume	<b>292</b>	<b>146</b>	<b>33</b>	<b>6.8</b>	
<b>Logger</b>						
	<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>\$17.00</b>	<b>\$9.00</b>	<b>\$9.00</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,847.00</b>

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
 SPRING 2011 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
 May 11, 2011**

Revised 5-24-11

						<b>Total Bid</b>
<b>Sale 23-11</b>	<b>Species/Cords</b>	<b>WhiteBirch</b>	<b>RedPine</b>	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>Maple</b>	<b>Oak</b>
Estimated Volume	<b>187</b>	<b>148</b>	<b>99</b>	<b>84</b>	<b>46</b>	
<b>Logger</b>						
<b>Dane E. Amundson</b>	<b>\$33.00</b>	<b>\$51.00</b>	<b>\$37.00</b>	<b>\$47.00</b>	<b>\$27.00</b>	<b>\$ 22,572.00</b>
CJL Transfer Inc	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$ 22,520.00
Cliff Johnson LLC	\$22.01	\$42.01	\$32.05	\$32.05	\$9.75	\$ 16,647.00
Futurewood	\$24.50	\$40.50	\$28.50	\$24.50	\$10.00	\$ 15,915.00
Brilla Timber Products	\$19.21	\$24.01	\$24.01	\$20.01	\$6.01	\$ 11,480.04

<b>Grand Total of Sales*</b>	<b>\$ 1,554,308.87</b>
<b>Minimum Bid Total</b>	<b>\$ 903,965.01</b>
<b>Total Cords Sold*</b>	<b>27,699</b>
<b>Total Tons Sold*</b>	<b>12,789</b>
<b>Total MBF Sold</b>	<b>994</b>

<b>Acres Offered</b>	<b>1,863</b>
<b>Acres Sold</b>	<b>1,863</b>
<b>Acre Equiv. Value*</b>	<b>\$834.30</b>
<b>Total # Bids</b>	<b>146</b>
<b>Contr. Awarded</b>	<b>25</b>
<b>Tracts not Sold</b>	<b>0</b>

\*Adjusted on 5/24/11 due to Sale 43-10 conversion.